# OP \$40.00 2111093

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444730

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Life Extension Foundation, Inc. |          | 09/27/2017     | Corporation: FLORIDA |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Life Extension Foundation Buyers Club, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 3600 West Commercial Blvd.                  |  |
| City:           | Fort Lauderdale                             |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 33309                                       |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: NEVADA                         |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2111093 | NATURAL SLEEP |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9547689002

**Email:** office@complexip.com **Correspondent Name:** Kain Spielman, P.A.

Address Line 1: 900 SE Third Ave., Suite 205
Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33316

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Darren Spielman

/Darren Spielman/

DATE SIGNED:

09/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5096-11-assign-tm-20170927-ss#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006162 FRAME: 0663

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, Life Extension Foundation, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 3600 West Commercial Blvd., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States

Trademark

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

| NATURAL SLEEP | U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,111,093 | November 4, 1997 |
|---------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|
|---------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|

Whereas, Life Extension Foundation Buyers Club, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having its principal offices at 3600 West Commercial Blvd., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the trademark registrations and all goodwill associated therewith,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Life Extension Foundation, Inc. hereby assigns to Life Extension Foundation Buyers Club, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States, and throughout the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations related thereto, including the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action (including passing off) arising from the ownership of the trademark whether occurring before, on or after the date of this Agreement.

Signed at Fort Lauderdale, this 27 day of September, 2017.

Life Extension Foundation, Inc.

Print Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Life Extension Foundation Buyers Club, Inc.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006162 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 09/27/2017